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Organization Name

21stCCLC, Crossroads Elm. School

3 R Development, Inc.

A Brush of Hope

Activities Beyond The Classroom

Art Central Foundation, Inc
Behringer-Crawford Museum

Bethany House Services, Inc.

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati
Bi-Okoto Cultural Center

BLOC Ministries, Inc.

Blue Ash YMCA

Bright Star Community Church

Bright Star Community Church

Brighton Center, Inc.

Butler County Educational Service Center
Camp BYOC

Campbell County Public Library

Campbell Ridge Elementary School

Cancer Family Care, Inc.

Carl H. Lindner YMCA

Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio
Center for Closing the Health Gap in Greater Cincinnati
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington
Children, Inc.

Children, Inc.

Children's Home of Cincinnati

Children's Home of Northern Kentucky
CHPC Summer Swimming

Christ Church Cathedral

Cincinnati Architectural Mentoring Program
Cincinnati Art Museum

Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired

Total Amount Awarded

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$998.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$894.00
$1,000.00



Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation
Cincinnati Children's Choir

Cincinnati Children's Hospital Center for School Services
Cincinnati College Preparatory Academy
Cincinnati College Preparatory Academy
Cincinnati Museum Center

Cincinnati Nature Center

Cincinnati Permaculture Institute

Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park

Cincinnati Shakespeare Company

Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc.

Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati
Clermont Family YMCA

Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services
Community Happens Here

Community Matters

Cornerstone Christian Church

Corryville Catholic School

Countryside YMCA

Covington Partners

Covington Partners

DAAPcamps University of Cincinnati

Deaf Institute

Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for Children and
Families

Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati
Dramakinetics of Cincinnati

EDGE Teen Center

Effective Family Life

Elementz

Empowering Gifted Generations International
Epilepsy Alliance Ohio

Episcopal Retirement Services Foundation
Esperanza Latino Center

FAITH FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL
FamiliesFORWARD

Fitton Center for Creative Arts

Forever Kings Inc.

Forever Kings Inc.

Fort Wright Elementary School

Fort Wright Elementary School

Foundation for Ohio River Education

Gaines United Methodist Church

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$966.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$775.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$235.99
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



Gamble-Nippert YMCA

Gorman Heritage Farm Foundation

Grace Episcopal Church

GRAD Cincinnati

Grandview Elementary School

Great Miami Valley YMCA

Great Miami Valley YMCA

Great Parks Forever

Greater Cincinnati Chapter of Kids4Peace International
Groundwork Ohio River Valley, Inc.

Guiding Light Mentoring

Guiding Light Mentoring

Hamilton Living Water Ministry, Inc.

Heartfelt Tidbits, Inc.

Heavenward Farm and Horsemanship

Helping Hearts, NKY

High Achievers

Housing Authority of Covington

Images of Excellence

Imago

Imani Family Center

Inner City Youth Opportunities

Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati
iSPACE, Inc.

Jolly Park Community Development Council Inc.
Joshua's Place Community Outreach Organization
Joy Outdoor Education Center Foundation, Inc.
Kennedy Heights Arts Center

Kennedy Heights Montessori Center

Kenton County Parks & Recreation

Kenton County Parks & Recreation

Kentucky Intensive Family Services, Inc.

Ladies of Leadership-Ohio Inc.

Law and Leadership, LLC

Lighthouse Youth and Family Services
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services

Linden Grove School

Live A Language Foundation

Lydia's House Inc.

Madisonville Education and Assistance Center
Madisonville Education and Assistance Center
Mam-Luft and Company Dance, Inc.
Middletown Arts Center

Middletown Arts Center

Milestones Inc.

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$996.00

$997.00

$970.00

$810.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$977.00

$977.00
$1,000.00



Mount Auburn Preparatory Academy
Mount Auburn Preparatory Academy
Mt. Healthy Alliance, Inc.

Mt. Washington School Foundation
Music Resource Center - Cincinnati
My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company
National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc.

NERDS Nurturing Educational Readiness & Development from the Start

Never The Less,Inc

New Leaf Kitchen

New Prospect Baptist Church
Newport High School

Newport Intermediate School

Notre Dame Urban Education Center
Notre Dame Urban Education Center
Ohio Valley Voices

Operation Give Back

Our Daily Bread

Over-the-Rhine Community Housing
Oxford Community Arts Center
Oyler

Peaslee Neighborhood Center
People Working Cooperatively, Inc.
Pleasant Ridge School Foundation, Inc.
POAH Communities

Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA

Price Hill Arts Council/Price Hill Will
Price Hill Will

Princeton Community Middle School
ProKids

RC Durr YMCA

Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Renaissance Covington
Revolution Dance Theatre
Rockdale Academy

Saint Joseph Orphanage

Santa Maria Community Services
Seven Hills Neighborhood Houses
St Anthony School

St Leo the Great

St. Aloysius Orphanage

St. Dominic School

St. Joseph Home

St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church
St. Ursula Villa

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$542.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$850.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati
Stepping Stones, Inc.

Stewart Elementary

Taft Museum of Art

Talbert House

The Carnegie

The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati

The Genesis School/Clermont Educational Collaborative-South

Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation

UC Early Learning Center

University of Cincinnati Foundation

UpSpring

UpSpring

Villages at Roll Hill Community Center

Washington United Church of Christ

WAVE foundation

Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center
Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center
Wesley Chapel Mission Center

Westwood Works Inc.

WHHS Foundation

Women Writing for (a) Change

WordPlay Cincy

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$900.00

$690.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



