



2020 Summertime Kids Grant Recipients

Organization Name	Total Amount Awarded
21stCCLC, Crossroads Elm. School	\$1,000.00
3 R Development, Inc.	\$1,000.00
A Brush of Hope	\$900.00
Activities Beyond The Classroom	\$1,000.00
Art Central Foundation, Inc	\$1,000.00
Behringer-Crawford Museum	\$1,000.00
Bethany House Services, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County	\$1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Bi-Okoto Cultural Center	\$1,000.00
BLOC Ministries, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Blue Ash YMCA	\$1,000.00
Bright Star Community Church	\$1,000.00
Bright Star Community Church	\$1,000.00
Brighton Center, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Butler County Educational Service Center	\$1,000.00
Camp BYOC	\$1,000.00
Campbell County Public Library	\$998.00
Campbell Ridge Elementary School	\$1,000.00
Cancer Family Care, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Carl H. Lindner YMCA	\$1,000.00
Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio	\$1,000.00
Center for Closing the Health Gap in Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington	\$1,000.00
Children, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Children, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Children's Home of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Children's Home of Northern Kentucky	\$1,000.00
CHPC Summer Swimming	\$1,000.00
Christ Church Cathedral	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Architectural Mentoring Program	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Art Museum	\$894.00
Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired	\$1,000.00

	* 4.000.00
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Children's Choir	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Children's Hospital Center for School Services	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati College Preparatory Academy	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati College Preparatory Academy	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Museum Center	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Nature Center	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Permaculture Institute	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Shakespeare Company	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Clermont Family YMCA	\$1,000.00
Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services	\$1,000.00
Community Happens Here	\$1,000.00
Community Matters	\$1,000.00
Cornerstone Christian Church	\$1,000.00
Corryville Catholic School	\$1,000.00
Countryside YMCA	\$966.00
Covington Partners	\$1,000.00
Covington Partners	\$1,000.00
DAAPcamps University of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Deaf Institute	\$1,000.00
Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for Children and	
Families	\$1,000.00
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati	\$800.00
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Dramakinetics of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
EDGE Teen Center	\$1,000.00
Effective Family Life	\$1,000.00
Elementz	\$1,000.00
Empowering Gifted Generations International	\$775.00
Epilepsy Alliance Ohio	\$1,000.00
Episcopal Retirement Services Foundation	\$1,000.00
Esperanza Latino Center	\$1,000.00
FAITH FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL	\$235.99
FamiliesFORWARD	\$1,000.00
Fitton Center for Creative Arts	\$1,000.00
Forever Kings Inc.	\$1,000.00
Forever Kings Inc.	\$1,000.00
Fort Wright Elementary School	\$1,000.00
Fort Wright Elementary School	\$1,000.00
Foundation for Ohio River Education	\$1,000.00
Gaines United Methodist Church	\$1,000.00

Caralla Ni'a and MACA	¢1,000,00
Gamble-Nippert YMCA	\$1,000.00
Gorman Heritage Farm Foundation	\$1,000.00
Grace Episcopal Church	\$1,000.00
GRAD Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Grandview Elementary School	\$1,000.00
Great Miami Valley YMCA	\$1,000.00
Great Miami Valley YMCA	\$1,000.00
Great Parks Forever	\$1,000.00
Greater Cincinnati Chapter of Kids4Peace International	\$1,000.00
Groundwork Ohio River Valley, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Guiding Light Mentoring	\$1,000.00
Guiding Light Mentoring	\$1,000.00
Hamilton Living Water Ministry, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Heartfelt Tidbits, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Heavenward Farm and Horsemanship	\$1,000.00
Helping Hearts, NKY	\$1,000.00
High Achievers	\$1,000.00
Housing Authority of Covington	\$1,000.00
Images of Excellence	\$1,000.00
Imago	\$1,000.00
Imani Family Center	\$1,000.00
Inner City Youth Opportunities	\$1,000.00
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
iSPACE, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Jolly Park Community Development Council Inc.	\$1,000.00
Joshua's Place Community Outreach Organization	\$1,000.00
Joy Outdoor Education Center Foundation, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Arts Center	\$1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Montessori Center	\$1,000.00
Kenton County Parks & Recreation	\$1,000.00
Kenton County Parks & Recreation	\$1,000.00
Kentucky Intensive Family Services, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Ladies of Leadership-Ohio Inc.	\$1,000.00
Law and Leadership, LLC	\$1,000.00
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services	\$996.00
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services	\$997.00
Linden Grove School	\$970.00
Live A Language Foundation	\$810.00
Lydia's House Inc.	\$1,000.00
Madisonville Education and Assistance Center	\$1,000.00
Madisonville Education and Assistance Center	\$1,000.00
Mam-Luft and Company Dance, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Middletown Arts Center	\$977.00
Middletown Arts Center	\$977.00
Milestones Inc.	\$1,000.00

Mount Auburn Preparatory Academy	\$1,000.00
Mount Auburn Preparatory Academy	\$1,000.00
Mt. Healthy Alliance, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Mt. Washington School Foundation	\$1,000.00
Music Resource Center - Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company	\$1,000.00
National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc.	\$1,000.00
NERDS Nurturing Educational Readiness & Development from the Start	\$1,000.00
Never The Less,Inc	\$1,000.00
New Leaf Kitchen	\$1,000.00
New Prospect Baptist Church	\$1,000.00
Newport High School	\$1,000.00
Newport Intermediate School	\$1,000.00
Notre Dame Urban Education Center	\$1,000.00
Notre Dame Urban Education Center	\$1,000.00
Ohio Valley Voices	\$1,000.00
Operation Give Back	\$1,000.00
Our Daily Bread	\$1,000.00
Over-the-Rhine Community Housing	\$1,000.00
Oxford Community Arts Center	\$1,000.00
Oyler	\$1,000.00
Peaslee Neighborhood Center	\$1,000.00
People Working Cooperatively, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Pleasant Ridge School Foundation, Inc.	\$1,000.00
POAH Communities	\$1,000.00
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA	\$1,000.00
Price Hill Arts Council/Price Hill Will	\$542.00
Price Hill Will	\$1,000.00
Princeton Community Middle School	\$1,000.00
ProKids	\$1,000.00
RC Durr YMCA	\$1,000.00
Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Renaissance Covington	\$1,000.00
Revolution Dance Theatre	\$1,000.00
Rockdale Academy	\$1,000.00
Saint Joseph Orphanage	\$1,000.00
Santa Maria Community Services	\$1,000.00
Seven Hills Neighborhood Houses	\$1,000.00
St Anthony School	\$850.00
St Leo the Great	\$1,000.00
St. Aloysius Orphanage	\$1,000.00
St. Dominic School	\$1,000.00
St. Joseph Home	\$1,000.00
St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church	\$1,000.00
St. Ursula Villa	\$1,000.00

St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Stepping Stones, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Stewart Elementary	\$1,000.00
Taft Museum of Art	\$1,000.00
Talbert House	\$1,000.00
The Carnegie	\$1,000.00
The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
The Genesis School/Clermont Educational Collaborative-South	\$1,000.00
Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation	\$1,000.00
UC Early Learning Center	\$1,000.00
University of Cincinnati Foundation	\$1,000.00
UpSpring	\$1,000.00
UpSpring	\$1,000.00
Villages at Roll Hill Community Center	\$900.00
Washington United Church of Christ	\$690.00
WAVE foundation	\$1,000.00
Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center	\$1,000.00
Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center	\$1,000.00
Wesley Chapel Mission Center	\$1,000.00
Westwood Works Inc.	\$1,000.00
WHHS Foundation	\$1,000.00
Women Writing for (a) Change	\$1,000.00
WordPlay Cincy	\$1,000.00